P
um
p
 t
ec
hn
o
lo

KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu 11
Gear Pumps KF 0
Type Key KF Coupling
Version A Version B
l1 l2E
L
D
1
M bs Ms
D
H
D
dH
L
l1 l2E
M bs Ms
D
H
D
dH
D
Working temperature:
--20 °C to +80 °C (-- 4 °F to 176 °F)
(short duration temperature peaks
up to 120 °C / 248 °F are permissible).
Weights and mass moments of inertia refer
to max. finish machined bore without slot.
Finish-machined bores to ISO Fit H7,
parallel key slots in accordance with DIN 6886 Sh.1.
Gear rim
Accessory Couplings
Ordering example
coupling hub lengt and hub bore
Pump side
cylindrical
Motor side
cylindrical
RA 19 - Z 25/10 - Z 25/14
Coupling size
Part 1 Part 1 Part 1 Part 2
Ordering code Coupling Hub material Finished bore Dimensions
size (AL)
Weight Moment
of inertia min. max.
kg kgm2 Part Part Part Part
1 2 1 2 l1/l2 E s b L M DH D D1 dh
RA 14-Z 11/..-Z 11/.. 14 0.045 0.000006 6 – 16 – 11 13 1,5 10 35 – 30 30 – 10
RA 19-Z 25/..-Z 25/.. 19 0.117 0.000023 6 – 19 – 25 16 2 12 66 20 41 32 – 18
RA 19/24-Z 25/..-Z 25/.. 19/24 0.129 0.000033 6 19 19 24 25 16 2 12 66 20 41 32 41 18
RA 24/28-Z 30/..-Z 30/.. 24/28 0.29 0.00014 9 24 22 28 30 18 2 14 78 24 56 40 56 27
V
er
si
o
n
A
V
er
si
o
n
B
Dimensions in mm
11
Gear pumps
KF 0
Dimensions in mm
12 KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu
Gear Pumps KF 0
Motor Bell housing Coupling Dimensions Weight
size
A B C D F K L N P kg
63 Z0 /140 /70 RA14-Z11/10-Z11/11 140 95 115 95 4 9 70 17 M8 0.36
71S
Z0 /160 / 80 RA19-Z25/10-Z25/14 160 110 130 110 4 9 80 13 M8 0.49
71
80 S
Z0 / 200 / 90 RA19-Z25/10-Z25/19 200 130 165 145 5 11 90 16 M10 0.6
80
90 S
Z0 / 200 /100 RA19/24-Z25/10-Z25/24 200 130 165 145 4 11 100 27 M10 1.345
90 L
100 LS
100 L Z0 / 250 /116 RA24/28-Z30/10-Z30/28 250 180 215 190 4 14 116 33 M12 1.4
112 M
Accessory Bell Housing
KF 0 Aluminum bell housing
12
Gear pumps
KF 0 with magnetic coupling
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49 23 92.935-0 · Fax +49 23 92.935 209 · Email info@kracht.eu · Web www.kracht.eu 13
Gear Pumps KF 0 with magnetic coupling